BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of Changes to Renewable Avoided Cost Methodology for Qualifying Facilities Projects Larger than Three Megawatts **DOCKET NO. 12-035-100**

Petition to Intervene of Energy of Utah LLC

Pursuant to Rule 63-46b-9 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Utah Public Service Commission, Energy of Utah LLC hereby petitions for leave to intervene in the above docket and, in support thereof, states as follows:

- 1. Energy of Utah LLC is the parent company of Long Ridge Wind, as subject to this docket.
- 2. Energy of Utah will be directly and materially affected by the outcome of this docket.
- 3. Energy of Utah will supply testimony from the perspective of a renewable energy developer in State of Utah.
- 4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not be materially impaired by allowing Energy of Utah LLC to intervene.

Energy of Utah LLC respectfully requests that all formal correspondence, and requests for additional information regarding this filing, be addressed to the following:

By E-mail: rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com

By mail: Energy of Utah LLC

P.O. Box 900083

Sandy, Utah 84090-0083

Submitted Respectfully

Ros Rocco Vrba MBA

For Energy of Utah LLC

November 28, 2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of November, 2012, a true copy of the foregoing was sent via email to the following:

Paul Proctor
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

Chris Parker
William Powell
Dennis Miller
Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
ChrisParker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp 825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, OR 9723 <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u> <u>dave.taylor@pacificorp.com</u> Patricia Schmid
Assistant Attorney General
Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov

Michele Beck
Cheryl Murray
Utah Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov